

**SB0324/109435/1**

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 324  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “the Board of Directors of”; in line 5, after “System” insert “Corporation”; in line 8, strike “the Board of Directors of”; in the same line, after “System” insert “Corporation”; and in line 13, strike “making this Act subject to a certain contingency;” and substitute “requiring a certain allocation of capital funding for a certain purpose;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 26 through 28, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 11, strike “**THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF**”; in the same line, after “**SYSTEM**” insert “**CORPORATION**”; strike beginning with “**IN**” in line 12 down through “**(II)**” in line 15; in line 17, strike “**AND**” and substitute “**OR**”; strike beginning with “**IF**” in line 18 down through “**AS**” in line 19 and substitute “**\$30,000,000, IF**”; in line 19, after “**GRANT**” insert “**OF \$15,000,000 IS NOT PROVIDED IN A FISCAL 2016 DEFICIENCY APPROPRIATION**”; in line 19, strike “**THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF**”; in line 20, after “**SYSTEM**” insert “**CORPORATION**”; in the same line, strike “**2017,**” and substitute “**2016**”; strike beginning with “**AN**” in line 20 down through “**\$15,000,000**” in line 21; in line 22, strike “**(III)**” and substitute “**(II)**”; in line 24, strike “**(IV)**” and substitute “**(III)**”; in line 28, strike “**THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF**”; and in line 29, after “**SYSTEM**” insert “**CORPORATION**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 16, strike “**PREDECESSOR**” and substitute “**AFFILIATED**”; strike beginning with “**\$45,000,000**” in line 21 down through “**\$90,000,000**” in line 22 and substitute “**\$67,500,000**”; and in line 23, strike “**(III)**      **\$8,000,000**” and substitute “**(II)**      **\$48,000,000**”.

(Over)

**SB0324/109435/1 Budget and Taxation Committee**  
**Amendments to SB 324**  
**Page 2 of 2**

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 9, after “**SYSTEM**” insert “**CORPORATION**”; in line 28, after “Commission” insert “shall”; in the same line, strike “priority” and substitute “timely consideration”; strike beginning with “before” in line 29 down through “applications” in line 30; and in line 30, after “make” insert “every effort to make”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, strike beginning with “this” in line 1 down through “System” in line 3 and substitute a comma; in line 4, after “approved” insert “, the University of Maryland Medical System Corporation shall become the sole corporate member of Dimensions Health Care Corporation and as a result, the University of Maryland Medical System Corporation shall be responsible for the governance structure of the entity”; strike beginning with “The” in line 4 down through “Assembly.” in line 9; and strike beginning with “That,” in line 10 down through “Act,” in line 11 and substitute “That”.

On page 5, after line 9, insert:

“SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That from the capital contributions made by the State allocated for the Prince George’s County Regional Medical Center, not more than \$8,000,000 shall be allocated for the development and transformation plan for Laurel Regional Hospital.”;

and in line 10, strike “4.” and substitute “5.”.